CD
ALO1
ANO1
AOO1
APO1
AQO1
AVO1
BAO1
BGO1
BOO1
BSO1
BZO1
CAO1
CA02
CNo1
coo1
CRO1
CT02
FEO2
FGO1
FGO02
FIO1
GEO1
GRO1
LCo1
LEO1
LI01
LOO1
LUO1
MCO1
MEO1
MI01
MIO3
MIO5
MI07
MI09

Ospedale

A.O. SS Antonio e Biagio

A.O. Ospedali Riuniti Ancona

U. Parini - Aosta

Ospedale "Mazzoni"

S. Salvatore

Azienda Ospedaliera S.G.Moscati
AOU Policlinico Consorziale
Az.Osp.

Ospedale S. Orsola

ASST Spedali Civili

A.S. Bolzano-Ospedale Centrale
P.O.R. Binaghi - ASSL Cagliari
A.O. Brotzu

Ospedale S. Croce e Carle

Osp. S.Famiglia Fatebenefratelli
Ospedale di Cremona

A.O.Univ. Policlinico-Vitt. Eman
Az. Osp.-Universitaria S. Anna
Poliambulatorio- IRCCS- CSS
Az. Mista Osp. Riuniti-Univ.ta®
AOU Careggi

E. O. Ospedali Galliera

Pres. Ospedaliero "Misericordia"
A. Manzoni

AUSL LE/1 Presidio Osp. V. Fazzi
PO Usl nordovest-Toscana
ASST di Lodi

Pres. Ospedaliero San Luca
Macerata

Az. Osp. Papardo

Ospedale Maggiore Policlinico
Istituto Nazionale Tumori

ASST Osp. Metropolitano Niguarda
IRCCS Ospedale San Raffaele
ASST-Monza Osp. S.Gerardo

Via

Via Venezia, 16

Via Conca, 71

Viale Ginevra, 3

Via degli Iris 1

Via Lorenzo Natali
Via Otranto

P.zza G. Cesare, 11

Piazza OMS,1 -24127 Bergamo

Via Massarenti, 9

c/o Reumatologia p.1 stanzal2

Via L. Boehler, 5

Via Is Guadazzonis, 3
Via Peretti

Via Michele Coppino 26
Via Fatebenefratelli, 20
Largo Priori, 1

Via S.Sofia, 78

Via Aldo Moro, 8

Viale Padre Pio

Viale Pinto 1

L.go Brambilla,3

Via Volta, 19

Via Senese 161

Via Dell'Eremo

P.zza F. Muratore, 1
Viale Alfieri, 36

Largo Donatori del Sangue 1
Via Lippi Francesconi

Via S. Lucia

c/da Sperone Faro Superiore
Via Sforza, 35

Via Venezian, 1

Pz. Ospedale Maggiore, 3
Via Olgettina, 60

Via Pergolesi, 33

Citta

ALESSANDRIA
TORRETTE DI ANCONA

AOSTA

ASCOLI PICENO

AQUILA
AVELLINO
BARI
BERGAMO
BOLOGNA
BRESCIA
BOLZANO
CAGLIARI
CAGLIARI
CUNEO
ERBA
CREMONA
CATANIA
FERRARA

S. G. ROTONDO

FOGGIA
FIRENZE
GENOVA
GROSSETO
LECCO
LECCE
LIVORNO
LODI
LUCCA
MACERATA
MESSINA
MILANO
MILANO
MILANO
MILANO
MONZA

Prov.
AL
AN
AO
AP
AQ
AV
BA
BG
BO
BS
BZ
CA
CA
CN
(6{0)
CR
CT
FE
FG
FG
FI
GE
GR
LC
LE
LI
Ml
LU
MC
ME
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml



MI10
MNO2
MOO01
MTO02
NAO1
NAO3
NUO1
ORO1
PAO1
PAO2
PCO1
PD02
PGO1
P101
PRO1
PVO1
Pz01
RAO1
RCO1
REO1
RGO1
RMO01
RMO6
SI01
SO01
SS03
TNO1
TOO01
TOO03
TO04
TOO05
TSO01
TVO1l
ubO01
VAO02
VB0O1

ASST Ovest Milanese

ASST CARLO POMA

Policlinico di Modena

Ospedale Madonna delle Grazie
Seconda Univ.tA studi di Napoli
A.O.U. Federico Il

P.O. S. Francesco

San Martino

A.R.N.A.S. Civico

Ospedale V. Cervello

Guglielmo da Saliceto - Piacenza
Az. Ospedaliera Padova
Osp.S.Maria della Misericordia
Ospedale Cisanello

Az. Ospedaliera Parma

IRCCS Policlinico San Matteo
Azienda Osp. Reg.

Ospedale S.Maria delle Croci
Az.Osp.Bianchi-Melacrino-Morelli
Arcispedale S. Maria Nuova

ASP 7 RAGUSA

AO S.Camillo Forlanini (Morgagni
Policlinico Umberto |

Policlinico Le Scotte - AOUS
Presidio Ospedaliero di Sondrio
A. Segni

Ospedale S. Chiara

AOU CittA della Salute-Molinette
O.LR.M. - S. Anna

Ospedale Civile di Ivrea

AOU CittA della Salute-Molinette
Ospedale di Cattinara - ASUITS
A.ULSSN. 9

Az. San. Univ. Integ. di Udine
Ospedale di Circolo Fond. Macchi
Osp.Castelli di Verbania

Via Al Donatore di Sangue, 50
Strada Lago Paiolo 10
Via del Pozzo, 71
Contrada Cattedra Ambulante
Piazza Miraglia, 2

Via S. Pansini, 5

Via Mannironi,72

Via Rockfeller

Piazza Nicola Leotta, 4
Via Trabucco 180

Via Taverna, 49

Via Giustiniani, 2
S.Andrea delle Fratte

Via Paradisa, 2

Via Gramsci, 14

Viale Golgi, 19

Via Potito Petrone

Viale Randi, 5

Via Melacrino

V.le Risorgimento, 80
P.zza lgea 1

Circ.ne Gianicolense n. 87
Via Chieti, 7

V.le Bracci, 6

Via Stelvio, 25

Via Colle Cappuccini

L.go Medaglie di Oro, 1
Via Santena, 19

corso Spezia 60

P.zza Credenza, 2

C.so Bramante, 88
Strada di Fiume, 447
Piazza Ospedale

P.le S. Maria Misericordia
Viale Borri, 57

Via Fiume, 18

MAGENTA
MANTOVA
MODENA
MATERA
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NUORO
ORISTANO
PALERMO
PALERMO
PIACENZA
PADOVA
PERUGIA
PISA
PARMA
PAVIA
POTENZA
RAVENNA

REGGIO CALABRIA
REGGIO EMILIA

RAGUSA
ROMA
ROMA
SIENA
SONDRIO
OZIERI
TRENTO
TORINO
TORINO
IVREA
TORINO
TRIESTE
TREVISO
UDINE
VARESE
VERBANIA

Mi
MN
MO
MT
NA
NA
NU
OR
PA
PA
PC
PD
PG
Pl
PR
PV
PZ
RA
RC
RE
RG
RM
RM
SI
SO
SS
TN
TO
TO
TO
TO
TS
TV
ub
VA
VB



VCO01
VEO1
VIOl

VRO1

Ospedale S. Andrea - ASL
Ospedale dell'Angelo
Azienda ULSS8 Berica
Ospedale Borgo Roma

Corso Abbiate, 21

Via Paccagnella 11
V.le Rodolfi, 37
Piazzale L.A. Scuro, 10

VERCELLI
ZELARINO
VICENZA
VERONA

VvC
VE
Vi

VR



